





stribution to:

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER:	TO OWNER: City of Vicksburg	PROJECT: Vicksburg Police Station	APPLICATION NO: Final	Dist
	1401 Walnut Street	Covered Transport Loading	PERIOD TO: 6/19/17	O
	Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180	Vicksburg, Mississippi	CONTRACT FOR: Canopy Construction	ARCH
FROM CONTI	FROM CONTRACTOR: Fordice Construction Co.	VIA ARCHITECT: JH&H Architects	CONTRACT DATE: 2/6/17	CONTRA

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Vicksburg, Mississippi 39181

P.O. Box 1101

ALA DOCUMENT O'03", Continuation Sheet, is attached.		
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM	€	81,490.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS	· &	00.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line $l \pm 2$)	· S	81,490.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703)		81,490.00
5. RETAINAGE:		
a. 0 % of Completed Work		
(Columns $D + E$ on $G703$)		0.00
b. 0 % of Stored Material		
(Column F on G703)		0.00

60 Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column I of G703).....

81,490.00 79,452.75 7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT 6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE (Line 4 minus Line 5 Total)

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY (Line 3 minus Line 6)

			The Later of the l
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY	ADDITIONS	DEDUCTIONS	ARCHITECT
Total changes approved in previous months by Owner	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	By:
Total approved this month	00.00	\$ 0.00	0.00 This Cortifi

0.00

0.00

S

00.0

69)

TOTAL

NET CHANGES by Change Order

Fotal approved this month

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information FIELD OWNER CONTRACTOR OTHER CHITECT PROJECT NOS: which previous Certificates for with the Contract Documents. Jackson, MS 39232-9533 1047 North Flowood Dr.

and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for symens, rere issued and payments received from the Owner, and due. shown herein that current payment CONTRACTOR:

June, 21 Subscribed and sworn to before 19th Warren County of: State of: me this

SSIPP

LATOF MRY 1941

NOTARY PUBLIC

Comm. Expires Sept. 28, 2020

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

0606/84/9

My commission expires!

0.00

Notary Public

accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data comprising information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the quality of the Work is in this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the Architect's knowledge AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

2,037.25

69

ed that are changed to conform with the amount certified.) \$ 2,037. 25 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this te Continuation S Application and

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AIA Document G702^m – 1992. Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects' legal counsel, copyright@aia.org.



Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

PROJEC	T: (Name and address)	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER:	15-122	OWNER □
_	Police Station ransport Loading	CONTRACT FOR:	Aluminum	Cover	ARCHITECT □
	Mississippi				CONTRACTOR □
TO OWN	IER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:	February 6	5, 2017	SURETY 🗆
City of Vic 1401 Waln Vicksburg,					OTHER 🗆
STATE (OF: Mississippi YOF: Warren				
otherwis for all k the perfe	lersigned hereby certifies that se been satisfied for all materinown indebtedness and claim ormance of the Contract referponsible or encumbered.	ials and equipment furnish s against the Contractor fo	ed, for all work, r damages arisi	, labor, and servic ng in any manner	es performed, and in connection with
EXCEPT	TONS:				
SUPPOR	RTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHE	ED HERETO:	CONTRACTO	OR: (Name and a	ddress)
S	Consent of Surety to Final Pay Surety is involved, Consent of AIA Document G707 TM , Cons Final Payment, may be used f	f Surety is required. sent of Surety to		P.O. Box 1101	ruction Company
	indicate attachment:		BY:	11 1	
	llowing supporting document if required by the Owner:	ts should be attached	_	ture of authorized	
4	Contractor's Release or W	aiver of Lione	Hu	inter L. Fordic ed name and title)	
1.	conditional upon receipt of	f final payment	OLDENOS	a name ana nue)	
2.	Separate Releases or Waiv	ers of Liens from	0,1		ore me on this date:
	Subcontractors and materia suppliers, to the extent required accompanied by a list there	uired by the DwidloTAR	21920 Y PUBLIC bubl Expires 28, 2020	Blufli	: H. O'denl 1/28/2000
3.	Contractor's Affidavit of F (AIA Document G706A™		Collinionimis	ssion Expires: G	7/28/2020
				· pep a	

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.



Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

PROJECT: (Name and address) Vicksburg Police Station	ARCHITECT'S PROJE	CT NUMBER: 15-122	owner □
Covered Transport Loading	CONTRACT FOR:	Aluminum Cover	ARCHITECT [
Vicksburg, Mississippi			CONTRACTOR □
		February 6, 2017	CONTRACTOR E
TO OWNER: (Name and address)	CONTRACT DATED:	reducity 0, 2017	SURETY 🗆
City of Vicksburg			_
1401 Walnut Street			OTHER \square
Vicksburg, Mississippi 39180			

STATE OF: Mississippi COUNTY OF: Warren

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned's knowledge, information and belief, except as listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work, labor or services who have or may have liens or encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO:

- Contractor's Release or Waiver of Liens, 1. conditional upon receipt of final payment.
- 2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by a list thereof.

CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)

Fordice Construction Company

P.O. Box 1101

BY:

(Signature of authorized representative)

Hunter L. Fordice, President

(Printed name and title)

ibscribed and sworn to before me on this date:

NOTARY PUBLIC Comm. Expires

My Commission Expires: 9/28/2020

Bluflis H. Oldenburg

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond # 9101642 **ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:** PROJECT: (Name and address) Vicksburg Police Station Covered Transport

OWNER: ARCHITECT: Loading Vicksburg, Mississippi **CONTRACT FOR: Construction** CONTRACTOR: **TO OWNER:** (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: City of Vicksburg SURETY: 1401 Walnut Street OTHER: Vicksburg, MS 39181 In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the (Insert name and address of Surety)

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland 1299 Zurich Way

Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

, SURETY.

on bond of (Insert name and address of Contractor) **Fordice Construction Company** P.O. Box 1101 Vicksburg, MS 39181

, CONTRACTOR.

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that final payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety of any of its obligations to

(Insert name and address of Owner)

as set forth in said Surety's bond.

City of Vicksburg 1401 Walnut Street Vicksburg, MS 39181

. OWNER.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hereunto set its hand on this date: May 30th, 2017 (Insert in writing the month followed by the numeric date and year.)

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

(Surety)

(Signature of authorized representative)

Dewey Brashier, Attorney-in-Fact

(Printed name and title)

Attest: Darlen Landry

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, <u>Attorneys-in-Fact</u>. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this 30thday of _______, 2017_.







Thomas O. McClellan, Vice President

The o. melill

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Maryland, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Maryland (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint Jim E. BRASHIER, Troy WAGENER, Loren Richard HOWELL, JR, Norma J. MCMAHON, Kathleen SCARBOROUGH and Dewey BRASHIER, all of Biloxi, Mississippi, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of August, A.D. 2015.

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

SEAL IN

Total INSUANCE CONTRACTOR CONTRAC

Vice President Michael Bond

Bv:

Secretary Eric D. Barnes

Lie D. Bairf

State of Maryland

County of Baltimore

On this 11th day of August, A.D. 2015, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, MICHAEL BOND, Vice President, and ERIC D. BARNES, Secretary, of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Maria D. Adamski, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 8, 2019